ensure that they have received and reviewed any and all addendums to this RFP. The County will not 
be responsible for any other explanations, corrections to, or interpretations of the documents, including 
any oral information. 

5. Proposals must be valid for a period of at least three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days from the 
submission date.  No Proposal may be withdrawn after the submission date. 

6. Submittals shall be in the following form: 

Applicant submitting a proposal must electronically upload their proposals in PDF Format (using 
Bookmarks), and Word Format via BidSync.

[...]

Print First Authorized Person’s Name  Title 

**Second Authorized Person Signature  Date 

Print Second Authorized Person’s Name  Title 

4. Validity of Proposal/Application 

The County requires that all Applications be valid for at least three hundred sixty-five (365) days from this RFP’s 
closing date.  Applications which are not valid for at least three hundred sixty-five (365) days will be considered 
non-responsive and subject to rejection.  

Applicant hereby certifies that Applicant’s Application is valid for three hundred sixty-five (365) days from the RFP 
Closing Date. 

Signature Required 

5. Certification of Understanding 

The County assumes no responsibility for any understanding of the Applicant or representation made by 
any of the County’s officers, employees or agents during or prior to the execution of any Contract resulting